

September 01, 2021

To, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Ref Symbol: VASCONEQ

To, **BSE Limited** The Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 533156

Subject: Vascon Engineers Limited receives Letter of Award from Government of Goa

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform that a consortium of **DCS Solar Energy Limited** ("DCS") and **Vascon Engineers Limited** ("Vascon") has received Letter of Award from <u>Government</u> <u>of Goa</u> for <u>Development of International Convention Centre on Design</u>, <u>Build</u>, <u>Finance</u>, <u>Operate</u>, <u>Transfer (DBFOT) basis</u>.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Vascon Engineers Limited

part

Vibhuti Dani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

VASCON ENGINEERS LTD.

Registered & Corporate Office: Vascon Weikfield Chambers, Behind Hotel Novotel, Opposite Hyatt Hotel, Pune-Nagar Road, Pune - 14. Tel.: +91.20.3056.2100/200/300, Fax: +91.20.3056.2600, Web: www.vascon.com CIN: L70100PN1986PLC175750



September 01, 2021

To, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Ref Symbol: VASCONEQ

To, **BSE Limited,** The Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 533156

Subject: Vascon Engineers Limited receives Letter of Award from Government of Goa

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform that a consortium of **DCS Solar Energy Limited** ("DCS") and **Vascon Engineers Limited** ("Vascon") has received Letter of Award from <u>Government</u> of Goa for Development of International Convention Centre at Dona Paula, Goa on Design, Build, Finance, Operate, Transfer (DBFOT) basis.

The project is on **Public Private Partnership ("PPP") basis** where DCS is the Lead Member and **Vascon** is the **Construction Partner**.

The value of construction and tenure would be finalized upon completion of the design development phase.

The scope of the work involves construction of a 5,000 persons capacity convention centre alongwith the allied construction to support the convention centre on a parcel of land that is around 28 acres.

None of the Promoter/Promoter Group has any interest in the aforesaid work.

Furtherahead, the aforesaid work doesn't fall under the ambit of Related Party Transactions.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Vascon Engineers Limited

part

Vibhuti Dani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

VASCON ENGINEERS LTD.

Registered & Corporate Office: Vascon Weikfield Chambers, Behind Hotel Novotel, Opposite Hyatt Hotel, Pune-Nagar Road, Pune - 14. Tel.: +91 20 3056 2100/200/300, Fax: +91 20 3056 2600, Web: www.vascon.com CIN: L70100PN1986PLC175750